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State of Arkansas As Engrossed: H4/6/011

83rd General Assembly A Bill Act 1708 of 20012

Regular Session, 2001 HOUSE BILL   16693

4

By:  Representatives T. Steele, Rackley5

6

7

For An Act To Be Entitled8

AN ACT TO GRANDFATHER CERTIFIED ALCOHOL AND DRUG9

COUNSELORS AS LICENSED ALCOHOLISM AND DRUG ABUSE10

COUNSELORS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.11

12

Subtitle13

AN ACT TO GRANDFATHER CERTIFIED ALCOHOL14

AND DRUG COUNSELORS AS LICENSED15

ALCOHOLISM AND DRUG ABUSE COUNSELORS.16

17

18

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:19

20

SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code 17-27-412(b) is amended to read as follows:21

 (b)(1)  Except as provided in subdivisions (b)(2) and (3) of this22

subsection, No no person shall be grandfathered under the provisions of this23

section unless that person has the required educational qualification as24

required by this subchapter.25

(2)  All persons currently credentialed with a Certified Alcohol26

and Drug Counselor designation from the Arkansas Substance Abuse Certification27

Board who apply to the board within sixty (60) days of the effective date of28

this act and who are in good standing shall be grandfathered as a licensed29

associate alcoholism and drug abuse counselor.30

(3)  All persons currently credentialed with an Advanced Alcohol31

and Drug Counselor designation from the Arkansas Substance Abuse Certification32

Board who apply to the board within sixty (60) days of the effective date of33

this act and are in good standing shall be grandfathered as a licensed34

alcoholism and drug abuse counselor.35

/s/ T. Steele APPROVED:  4/17/2001APPROVED:  4/17/2001APPROVED:  4/17/2001APPROVED:  4/17/200136


